
 

                                                                                                                              

New Road Primary and Nursery School                         

Headteacher Update 
Monday 22nd September 2025  
                                                                                                                                     

 

  

Dear Parents, Carers, and Children, 

Such an amazing week at school, rock music, rabbits and we found out that our children 
came first place in the Whittlesey Arts Festival. Wow! Super proud! 
 

 
 

  
A list future term dates is below.  Thank you for supporting our school we are proud of your 
children and all they achieve.  
 

Kindest regards, 

Mr Rob Litten 

A Special Visit from Ailwal Care Home 

Mrs Hibbin’s class received a wonderful 
surprise from Mandy at Ailwal Care 

Home. Mandy brought the children a toy 
rabbit and a photo of the real rabbit, 

which the class enjoyed naming 
together. Every child also received a 
special gift to mark the occasion. 

Looking ahead, our Year 5 and 6 pupils 

are excited to start a pen pal project 
with the residents of Ailwal Carehome 

and are planning a visit to sing for the 
residents, helping to build new 
friendships across generations. 

Rock Steady Crew 
 
Pupils have been having 
a fantastic time learning 

to play rock music in 
school with ‘Rock 
Steady’! 

 
From guitars to drums, 

everyone is enjoying 
making music together 
and discovering their 

inner rock stars! 
 



 

 
 

 

Term Dates 2025/2026  
  

   

Tuesday 23rd of 
September  

School Photographs: letter to be sent 

Friday 3rd October Sports Crew Training 

Monday 6th October Harvest Festival, please send your child to school with a 
can of food. 

Friday 17th October  Year 5/6 Football Tournament 

Friday 17th October  FNRS Disco KS1 4.15pm -5.15pm KS2 5.30pm – 6.30pm 

Friday 24th October  Teacher Training Day: school closed 

Monday 10th 
November 

Year 5 trip Bikeability 

Friday 14th November  Children in Need. Information to follow 

Monday 10th of 
November 

Parents Evening 3.30pm to 6.00pm, booking link to be 
sent. 

Tuesday 11th 

November 

Parents Evening 3.30pm to 6.00pm, booking link to be 

sent. 

Tuesday 11th 

November  

Year 5 and 6 Remembrance Service, St Mary’s Church, 

1.45pm 

Friday 14th November  FNRS Meeting (PTA) 3.30pm all welcome meet at main 
reception 

Sunday 16th 
November 

Whittlesey Remembrance Parade 

Friday 21st November  Year 5/6 A Question of Sport 

Wednesday 26th 
November 

Flu vaccination in school: letter will be sent 

Friday 28th November Year 5/6 Netball Tournament 

Wednesday 3rd 
December 

Pantomime visit to school, Rapunzel. 

Monday 8th December Nativity, Reception and Y1 at 2.30pm, save the date 

Tuesday 9th December  Christingle, Y3,4,5 and 6, St Mary’s Church, 10am 

Wednesday 10th 

December 

Nativity, Reception and Y1 at 9.30am, save the date 

Friday 12th December Table Tennis Tournament 

Saturday 13th 

December  

Whittlesey Christmas Extravaganza  

Thursday 18th 

December 

Christmas Lunch 

Friday 19th December Christmas Jumper/Dress Down Day and Class Party - last 
day of term! 

Great Schools in the Heart of Our 
Community 



 

1st Term 2025  

Monday 1st September Professional Day (Closed to 

pupils)   

Tuesday 2nd September Professional Day (Closed 

to pupils)   

Wednesday 3rd September – Thursday 24th 

October   

Friday 24th October Professional Day (Closed to 

pupils)   

Half Term   

Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October  

2nd Term 2025  

Monday 3rd November – Friday 19th December  

Half Term   

Monday 22nd December - Friday 2nd January   

3rd Term 2026  

Monday 5th January – Thursday 12th February  

Friday 13th February Professional Day (Closed to 

Pupils)   

Half Term  

Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  

4th Term 2026  

Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March  

Half Term  

Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April  

5th Term 2026  

Monday 13th April - Friday 22nd May  

Monday 4th May (May Day School Closed)   

Half Term  

Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May  

6th Term 2026  

Monday 1st June – Friday 17th July  

Monday 20th July Professional Day (Closed to 

pupils)  

 


